

Ct. Case 153/2023
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.

Vs.

BOBBY

PS: BHARAT NAGAR

A fresh complaint case is filed. Let it be checked and registered as per rules.

09.05.2023

Present: Sh. V.S. Verma, A/R of the complainant company alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal), Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Senior Manager (Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of TPDDL.

An application under Section 156 (3) Cr.P.C. has been moved for registration of FIR.

Heard.

Since it has been stated that company has already lodged a complaint with the concerned PS on 14.11.2022, therefore, let the status report be called from SHO concerned for the next date of hearing. SHO concerned is directed to ensure that the status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing positively.

Copy of the order alongwith complaint be sent to the PS concerned today itself.

Let the matter be listed on **22.07.2023**.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.05.2023