

Ct. Cases 153/2023
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.
Vs.
BOBBY
PS: (Bharat Nagar)

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) alongwith Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is absent.

Record reveals that on the last date of hearing bailable warrants issued against the accused has already been received back duly served, but accused has not appeared before the Court.

Today, accused has not appeared before the Court despite repeated calls and waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on **30.09.2024**.

In the meanwhile, warrants of attachment to the tune of Rs. 25,000/- be also issued to his surety Anil Kumar for the NDOH to be executed through IO concerned.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.08.2024