

Ct. Cases 153/2023
Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited
Vs.
Bobby
PS:Bharat Nagar

19.11.2024

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal), Sh.
Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Abhishek Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused states that he wants to settle the bill in question of Rs. 1,07,290/- with the complainant company for an amount of Rs. 64,500/-. The accused shall pay a sum of Rs. 64,500/- within one month from today. Separate statement of both the parties has been recorded in this regard. The same is kept on record.

Record reveals that an application for bail, which has been moved on behalf of the accused by his counsel is pending for adjudication.

Heard on the bail application as well as case file perused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that accused shall appear before the Court on each and every date of hearing and he will be careful in future. It is further submitted that accused has settled the present matter with the complainant company for a sum of Rs. 64,500/-. Accordingly, bail may be granted to the accused.

On the other hand, bail is not opposed by the complainant company.

In view of the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for the

accused and considering the fact that matter has been settled between the parties, accordingly, I deem it appropriate to release the accused Bobby on regular bail on furnishing the bail bond and the surety bond of Rs. 20,000/-. **Bail bond has been furnished and accepted today in the Court.**

With these observations, application stands disposed of.

Ahlmad is directed to prepare the release warrants and sent to the Jail Superintendent concerned immediately.

Accused be released from JC, if not required in other case.

Be listed on date already fixed i.e. 23.11.2024.

Copy of this order be also attached with the release warrants.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.11.2024