

Ct. Cases 153/2023
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd.
Vs.
BOBBY
PS: (Bharat Nagar)

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused present in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Abhishek Jha.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that
accused shall pay the settled amount in terms of the order dated
19.11.2024 on the NDOH. Adjournment sought.

In view of the same, matter stands adjourned.

At request, be listed for payment as well as arguments on
notice on **21.12.2024**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.11.2024