

Ct. Cases 153/2023
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. BOBBY
PS (Bharat Nagar)

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company along with Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused in person.

Certain clarifications are required regarding the settlement.

It is submitted by the accused that due to his financial condition he is not in a position to engage a counsel in the instant matter. Accused has requested to provide legal aid. He is asked to visit the office of DLSA at 4th floor for legal aid service.

Be put up at 1:00PM.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 11/03/2025(n)

At 1:00PM

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company along with Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused in person.

Sh. Sanjay Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC is present and has filed copy of authority letter on behalf of the accused. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Dy. LADC seeks time to go through the file as well as for making payment in terms of settlement dated 19.11.2024 by the accused.

Copy of complaint along with annexed documents supplied to the Ld. Dy. LADC.

Put up for confirmation of payment / further proceedings on 24.03.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 11/03/2025(n)