

4 Ct. Cases 153/2023

TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. BOBBY (Bharat Nagar)

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Sanjay Hooda, Dy. LADC for accused.

Record perused.

BWs against accused received duly served. Be awaited for
accused.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Sanjay Hooda, Dy. LADC for accused.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls
since morning. **In view thereof, let NBWs be issued against accused
through SHO concerned returnable on 27.10.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.09.2025