

14 Ct. Cases 153/2023
TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. BOBBY
(Bharat Nagar)

15.12.2025

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Ms. Shivani, Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant
company.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC for accused.
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today.

Considering the circumstances, matter is adjourned for today.

Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 23.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.12.2025