

Ct. Case: 153/23
TPDDL Vs Bobby

30.04.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav, Manager (Legal) and Mr. Adib Mustafa Khan,
AGM, (Lagal) for complainant/TPDDL.
Accused Bobby is abent.
Mr. Sanjay Hooda, Id LADC for accused.
PWs Ashutosh Mishra and Nitin (photographer) are present.

Be awaited.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.04.2026

Present: As above.
Accused not present despite repeated calls since morning.

PWs Ashutosh Mishra and Nitin (photographer) are
discharged unexamined due to absence of accused.

In view thereof, let bailable warrants to the tune of
Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the
accused Bobby for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO
concerned, returnable on 01.06.2026.

In the meanwhile, witnesses PWs Ashutosh Mishra and
Nitin (photographer) be also summoned afresh for the next date of
hearing.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.04.2026